
NGV Safety Training

Riverside, CA • December 4-6, 2018

First Name Last Name Company Title Address

Joseph Ables Fresno Unified School District Mechanic 4498 N. Brawley

Juan Avila Fresno Unified School District Mechanic 3099 N. Leanna Ave.

Israel Ballesteros EW Truck and Equipment Technician 6336 Federal Blvd.

Mike Bormacoff Disneyland Resort Mechanic 1020 West Ball Rd.

Hugh Brown Eastern Municipal Water District Supervisor 2270 Trumble Road

Frank Buben Eastern Municipal Water District Heavy Fleet Technician 2270 Trumble Road

Paul Chambers Eastern Municipal Water District Mechanic 2270 Trumble Road

Miguel Chavez Eldorado National Inspector 9670 Galena St.

Raymond Cleveland Eldorado National Engineer 9670 Galena St.

Michael John Copeland Dickinson Fleet Services, LLC Field Service Technician 4709 W 96th Street

Paul Deleon Penske Truck Leasing Mechanic 4695 Ironton St.

Kevin Field Eastern Municipal Water District Fleet Tech II 2270 Trumble Road

Armando Garibay Eldorado National Engineering Liason 9670 Galena St.

Lucas Graves Ugly Brothers CNG Technician 4037 Phelan Rd.

Eric Griffin Disneyland Resort Mechanic 1020 West Ball Rd.

Gilbert Hernandez City of Norwalk, Transportation Dept. Mechanic 12700 Norwalk Blvd.

Efrain Llamas Eldorado National Inspector 9670 Galena St.

Angel Lopez Guerrero Moreno Valley Unified School District Diesel Mechanic 2 13911 Perris Blvd.

Ricardo Navarro Corpus Christi Regional Transportation Authority Vehicle Maintenance Technician 5658 Bear Lane

Mehran Nekouei UCSD 9500 Gilman Dr.

Evan Nelson Golden Empire Transit Mechanic 8318 Andromeda Ln.

William Poncetta Golden Empire Transit Mechanic 6001 Cumin Lane

Benito Tamayo Dickinson Fleet Services Field Service Technician 4709 W 96th Street

Jesus Villaroel City of Norwalk, Transportation Dept. Mechanic 12700 Norwalk Blvd.

Ted Woodmas Disneyland Resort Mechanic 1020 West Ball Rd.
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City State Zip Phone Email

# of NGVs 

Currently in 

Fleet

# of NGVS to 

Be Purchased 

Within 2 Years

Sedans/Autom

obiles

Light-Duty 

Trucks/Vans

Fresno CA 93722 559-457-3122 Joseph.Ables@fresnounified.org 90

Fresno CA 93737 559-341-1263 juan.avila@fresnounified.org 85

San Diego CA 92114 619-263-2111 service.admin@ewtruck.com

Anaheim CA 92803 714-781-0185 bormie@verizon.net 30

Perris CA 92570 951-928-3777 brownh@emwd.org 3 7

Perris CA 92570 951-928-3777 bubenf@emwd.org 3

Perris CA 92570 951-928-3777 chamberp@emwd.org 3 7

Riverside CA 92509 951-727-9346 raymond.cleveland@eldorado-ca.com

Riverside CA 92509 951-727-9346 raymond.cleveland@eldorado-ca.com

Indianapolis IN 46268 765-479-2171 manglin@dickinsonfleetservices.com 0 Yes X

Denver CO 80239 303-375-0900 larry.cross@penske.com 135-160 0

Perris CA 92570 951-928-3777 fieldk@emwd.org 3 10

Riverside CA 92509 951-727-9346 Armando.garibay@eldorado-ca.com N/A N/A

Phelan CA 92375 760-947-3661 ubcng4@gmail.com

Anaheim CA 92803 714-781-3481 eric.j.griffin@disney.com 40

Norwalk CA 90650 562-929-5533 chernandez@ci.norwalk.ca.us 20

Riverside CA 92509 951-727-9346 raymond.cleveland@eldorado-ca.com N/A N/A

Moreno Valley CA 92553 951-571-7889 alopezguerrero@mvusd.net 30 0

Corpus Christi TX 78405 361-903-3545 mmerlin@ccrta.org 50 10

La Jolla CA 92093 858-534-2551 mnekouei@UCSD.EDU 45 5

Bakersfield CA 93306 661-366-7161 zjohnson@getbus.org 125

Bakersfield CA 93309 661-472-1562 cponcetta2013@gmail.com 115

Indianapolis IN 46268 765-479-2171 manglin@dickinsonfleetservices.com N/A N/A

Norwalk CA 90650 562-929-5533 jsmith@norwalkca.gov 30

Anaheim CA 92803 714-781-3481 teddy.m.woodmas@disney.com 20+
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